
State Highways

FY 2016-2021 Highway Improvement Program

FULTON COUNTY

Route/Street

MYP Years

CurrentPastCountyEst. Cost         Objectives      Improvements              Location

2016$1,360,000AT ILL 100 (MAIN ST) IN LEWISTOWN
                               Congestion Mitigation

3INTERSECTION RECONSTN FULTONSAFETY

PRESERVE SYSTEM

MODAL CONNECTIVITY

TRANSPORTATION OPS

FREIGHT MOVEMENT

US   24

ILL 100

2016$200,000AT ILL 100 (MAIN ST) IN LEWISTOWN
                               Congestion Mitigation

1LAND ACQUISITION FULTONUS   24

ILL 100

2016$50,000AT ILL 100 (MAIN ST) IN LEWISTOWN
                               Congestion Mitigation

1UTILITY ADJUSTMENT FULTONUS   24

ILL 100

2017-2021$2,300,000BANNER TO KINGSTON MINES
Miles = 7.90            System Maintenance

1RESURFACING PEORIA
FULTON

SAFETY

PRESERVE SYSTEM

US   24

ILL   9

Needs Category             Miles          Roughness(IRI)       Rutting       AADT       Truck Pct    NHS

9,124 11.2 Y0.135.49 ACCEPTABLEBACKLOG

8,548 10.7 Y0.122.41 ACCEPTABLEBACKLOG

2017-2021$480,000DICKSON CREEK 0.9 MI W OF ILL 78
                               Bridge Maintenance

8BRIDGE REPLACEMENT FULTONSAFETY

PRESERVE SYSTEM

DICKSON MOUNDS RD

Structure Status                                          AADT      Truck Pct     Str Number      NHS

600 0290049 NSTRUCTURAL BACKLOG 5

2017-2021$20,000DICKSON CREEK 0.9 MI W OF ILL 78
                               Bridge Maintenance

7LAND ACQUISITION FULTONDICKSON MOUNDS RD

$4,410,000

$2,800,000

$1,610,0000.00

7.90

7.906

3

3
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